

## Soroptimist Int'l of Vacaville Twilight Club

P.O. Box 658 | Vacaville, CA 95696

Scholarship Announcement!

**Application deadline: May 10, 2024** 

Soroptimist International of Vacaville Twilight Club will award scholarships of no less than \$250 each to individuals who identify as female, pursuing additional training through a vocational/tech school or apprenticeship program. This could also include adult school students that may be enrolled in a short term skills improvement program. You must be a Vacaville resident and currently enrolled or enrolling in a program.

- No GPA requirement, however an essay identifying what program you are pursuing, what made you take this path, and your vision for your future will be required. Also include information on what you could use the money for.
- Must have a financial need to help you succeed.
- In person or via Zoom, interviews are required and will be scheduled in May. Exact dates/times to be given to applicants directly.
- Previous recipients of the Live Your Dream or this scholarship are not eligible to apply.

Awardee can determine how they will use the scholarship funds. Awardees will be asked to attend a SIVV Twilight Club meeting.

Applications must be returned by May 10, 2024

Questions: Kim Lane - vacalanes@comcast.net



## Soroptimist Int'l of Vacaville Twilight Club

P.O. Box 658 | Vacaville, CA 95696

Best for Women

## 2024 ScholHERship Application

**Application Deadline: May 10, 2024** 

Applications delivered after this date will not be considered.

Name:	Date of Birth:
Address:	Zip Code:
Email:	Phone:
School Presently Attending or Plann	ning to Attend:
What trade school/college/program do you plan to attend?	
Major Field of Study:	

- Include a brief, written autobiography identifying what program you are pursuing or plan to pursue, what made you take this path, and your vision for your future will be required. Also include information on what you could use the money for.
- 2 letters of recommendation can be a teacher, instructor or family member who can verify your vision and/or speak to your vision.

Mail applications to: SIVV Twilight Club | PO Box 658 | Vacaville, CA 95696 or email the completed application and letters of recommendations to:

vacalanes@comcast.net

Questions: Kim Lane - vacalanes@comcast.net